This operation manual is intended for users with basic knowledge of electricity and electric devices.
* LSLV- G100 is the official name for the G100 series inverters.
* Visit our website at https://www.ls-electric.com for the complete user manual.
1. Safety Information
1.1 Safety symbols in this manual
Indicates an imminently hazardous situation which, if not avoided, will result in severe
injury or death.
Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in injury

7.5-4 MC-32a 32
11-4 UTS150•L•FTU•50•3P•UL 50 EBS53c 50 MC-50a 50
15-4 UTS150•L•FTU•60•3P•UL 60 EBS63c 60 MC-65a 65
18.5-4 UTS150•L•FTU•70•3P•UL 70 EBS103c 75 MC-75a 75
22-4 UTS150•L•FTU•90•3P•UL 90 EBS103c 100 MC-85a 85
■ Fuse and Reactor Specifications
Inverter capacity
AC Input Fuse AC Reactor
Model Current [A] Voltage[V] Inductance(mH) Current(A)
3-
Phase
200V
0.4 / 0.75 DFJ-101) 10
600
1.20 10
1.5 DFJ-15 15 0.88 14
2.2 DFJ-20 20 0.56 20
4.0 DFJ-30 30 0.39 30
5.5 DFJ-50 50 0.30 34
7.5 DFJ-60 60 0.22 45
11 DFJ-80 80 0.16 64
15 DFJ-100 100 0.13 79
18.5 DFJ-110 110 0.12 96
22 DFJ-125 125 0.11 112
3-
Phase
400V
0.4 / 0.75
DFJ-10 10
4.81 4.8
1.5 3.23 7.5
2.2 DFJ-15 15 2.34 10
4.0 DFJ-20 20 1.22 15
5.5 DFJ-30 30 1.12 19
7.5 DFJ-35 35 0.78 27
11 DFJ-50 50 0.59 35
15 DFJ-60 60 0.46 44
18.5 DFJ-70 70 0.40 52
22 DFJ-100 100 0.30 68
Note1) DFJ is Class J/600V level model name of the Bussmann company.
• Use Class CC, G, J, L, R or T UL Listed Input Fuse and UL Listed Breaker Only. See the table above For the
Voltage and Current rating of the fuse and the breaker.